

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7157/2013

AGHORI LAL MANDAL @ AGHORI MANDAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Aryan Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants seeks some time to
substitute the legal heirs of the deceased Appellant No. 3.

Needful be done within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER